
1.

Republic of the Philippines
Depailment of Science and Technology
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITIItrE
S&T JOUf ngy:  t l - r - r ' ; '  ; ,1  r ,  i : - * .  . i  ; i  i ;  i . *€yCIqd

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE PROCUREMENT
OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE

(sTil-PB-2018-012)

The DOST-SGIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION |NST|TUTE
(DOST-STIl), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites
PhiIGEPS registered supplier/manufacturer/contractors to bid for the
hereunder items:

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a
non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised
lmplementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184,
otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital
stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations
of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges
to Fi l ipino cit izens, pursuant to RA 5183.

2 .

Item
No.

Item/DescriDtion Fund Source

Approved Budget
for the Contract

(ABc)

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-
refundable)

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT & SOFTWARES

Lot 1 Audio Video
Broadcast Equipment

SFTP-
Pr^ ian t  1 '

Leveraging
the Power
of Web and
Broadcast
Media to
Communic
ate Science
for the

Phpl ,  195,500 00 Php1,100.00

Lot 2 ICT Equipment Php'1,079,000 00 Php,1,000.00

Lot 3 Software Php '148 ,000 .00Php 100.00

Lot 4 Audio Video Camera Php1,751,000.00Php1,500.00

Lot 5 Aircondit ioninq Unit Php 226,500.00Php 200.00

Lot 6 Rackmounts and
PatchwaV

Php 185,000.00Php 100.00

Lot 7 Broadcast Studio
Lights

Php 415,000.00Php 400.00

Total Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABc)

Php5,000,000.00

DCST Ccmpler Gen Sanlos Ale
Bicutan, Taquig City
PO. Box 030 f3guig. Phirippines

Tel Nos.. Bl721El to 9r
Fax No : 837-7513
rvebste. #\$v stii dost.gov ph



6.

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Science and Technology
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITQTE
S&T Journey:  i i i ] ' I * * r$ i l f i 'J  Fe ' l to t ic l

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from DOST-STIl and inspect
the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 AM to 5:00
PM.

5. The complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested
Bidders on 16 August 2018 at the STll - BAC Secretariat - Property Section,
2nd Flr. STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City.
It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of
the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

The DOST-ST|| will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 28 August 2018 - 1:30
PM at STll  Training Room, STll  Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue,
Bicutan, Taguig City, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on
or before 10 September 2018 - 9:30 AM. All Bids must be accompanied by
a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 18.

Bid opening shal l  be on 10 September 2018 - 9:30 AM at STll  Training
Room STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City,
will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to
attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The DOST-STIl reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure
of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in
accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its lRR, without thereby incurring
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information. olease refer to:

JONA M. BERNAL
Head BAC Secretariat
Teleohone No. 837-2192 to 94
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc.2145

7.

P. BURGOS

Gen Sanms A,/e

v_

6icutan, Taquig Ciiy
P O Box 080 Taguiq. Phil ippines

Tel Nos.: 8372191 to 95
Fax No : 837-7518
Webste: \4'vrv stii dostgov.ph


